RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSCLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Page CJ1
{Issued with A.L.62)

Class
Rel. No. Part Ne. EEEEETE—— Description :‘:f?‘ Sp?c.i;ec;i:i:m s"‘;{" l:l::.e
1{2:’3 4§sgs;’ L
— INSTALLATION OF THROTTLE BOX AND; 1 — —
© . L.H. CONSOLE (10-20 CE 2299
10-20 CE 4641A BQX thr‘o;tle assembly {Mods. 249 and 647} 1 — — |z
(Pre Mod, 416}
10-20 CE 4543A, BOX chrottle, assembly (Mods. 249, 416 and 647} 1 — — | C12

3977 | 10-20 CE 2865A _ADJUSTER throtele friction, assembly ... 1 — P | C)2

3981 10 CE 341 ‘BODY 1 — c |ci2

3983 | 10-20 CE 2907A{ND COVER, and strlp, assembly t — P |CI2

10-20 CE 2859 : COVER 1 L.59 — | Ci2
10-20 CE 2867ND STRIP, fele, 14" long, &” thu:k (secured wnh 1 R.54 LM | C12

Bostik}
3978 10-20 CE 2869 KNOB 1 — C | Cl2
3979 10 CF 335 'LEVER .. 1 — c |cn
26FN/TH | 4 CE 381 RING, idjuster 1 —— Lo i 7]
3982| 10 CE 337 "ROD 1 —_ C |cR

3980 10-20 CE 2857 'SPINDLE 1 — Cc |cnR

10-20 CE 4693A BELLCRANK and mlcro-smtch undercarriage 1 — — | CR
: C lever lock, assembly (Mod. 647)
3969 | 1020 CE 2641A ADJ USTER, micro-switch, assembly .. 1 — C | Q2
_Attachments for 10-20 CE 26414, Ad;uscer fo—
28M/12931| A27/ET “Nut, BSF {Lock to DHS.514/D} 2 — c
7065] 10-20 CE 3479A BELLCRANK undercarriage control, assembly 1 — P | Ci2
. Spares for :—
MANGANESE BRONZE :
465 FCTA1 x 3 -BEARING, " Oilite,” flanged, 3” long .| 2 —_ c|cn
“Attachments for 10-20 CE 34794, Bellcrank :—

39681 10 CF 3477 ‘Balt ... . 1 — Lol i )
28M/1011467 | A27/ES “Nat. }” BSF 1 — C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/CB “Pin, split 1 — C
28W/9418921| SP.13/E . Washer - 1 — c

39701 10-20 CE 2647 ;B(_)L_T. micro-switch attachment 2 — C | e

15036 10-20 CE 4563 ‘BOLT, striker (Mod. 647) k| - c |
17835 ] 10-20 CE 4049 .BRACKET, striker t DTD.298| C |Cn
- Attachments for 10-20 CE 4049 Bracket —
17836 | 10-20 CF 3987 _Pin, hinge " 1 5.96 C | CiR
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 - Pig, split R I — c
AS.280%/4/107 QTufbe.rdis:ance. 1" ojd x 22 SWG x 1”07 long| 1 L6z | LM
- EELECTRICAL COMPOMENTS (See sub-| - — —
. © section EBS)

3964 | 10-20 CE 2635A EHOUNTING bellcrank. assembly t —_ Cc |cnr
28M/1006473 | A27ICT ‘NUT, lecking, scriker bole 1 e C

3965 | 10-20 CE 2645 ;ROCKER, micro-switch .. 1 — C |2

“Attachments for 10-20 CE 2645 Rocker —
3966 | 10 CF 3475 ‘Boit L . 1 — cC |Cci2
28M/13121 | A27/CS ‘Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — <
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 “Pin, split 1 - C
28W (9419402 | SP.13/C  Washer . i — C
Atr.achrnents far 10—20 CE 4693A Bellcra.nk —
28DH3132 | AS.3297/1C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 — C

RESTRICTEPD




RESTRICTED

Page Cl2
(Issued with A.L.62)

CONTROLS

THROTTLE BOX AND LH. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk, 1§

Class
Ret. No. par No. ————— Descipion N fommeial | sre | (e
1'_2:3 456 L.M.
3963 | 10-20 CE 1639 EBOLT tie, . .through distance tube, between side 3 — C | C)s
©o . plates
3998 | 10-20 CE 2215 BUSH, flanged, pulley shaft I - c |ci
4010 | 10-20 CE 2225 ‘BUSH, flanged, pulley shaft i — cC (€3
10-20 CE 46454 5CAS|NG throttle box, assembly {Mod. 249) 1 — — {Clé
- . Spares for :—
10-20 CE 2671 -BLOCK radius, 10 $WG 2 L.16 LM | Cl6
10-20 CE 2673 EBLOCK radius, 10 SWG 2 Li6 LM | Clé
10-20 CE 4261 BLOCK, radius, 10 SWG 1 L.16 LM | Cl6
3957 | 10-20 CE 2475A EBHACKET throttle back seog, assembly 1 —_ P |Cl6
28M{9434253 | AGS.2007/BM ?NUT 4:BA, anchor . 4 — C
26M/12421 | AGS.2018/C/1 NVUT, 2:BA, anchor 5 — C
28M/11957 | AGS.2007/C/1 INUT, 2. BA, anchor 2 - c
10-20 CE 1273A EPI.:ATE, -corner, assembly 1 — — | Cie
10-20 CE 3553 ‘BRACKET, 18 SWG 1 L72 1 LM [CH
10-20 CE 3603ND ‘PLATE, corner, bare, 20 SWG 1 L72 LM | Cle
10-20 CE 4069 EPLATE ‘cover, 20 SWG 1 L72 —-— | Cié
iAtr.achments for 10-20 CE 4069, Plate —
28D/9140202 | AS.1246/1C EBoIt 2 BA {Parkerise P.10 matt black) 3 —_— C
10-20 CE 2523ND ipl.A'rE ‘front cover, 20 SWG . 1 L72 LM Cis
10-20 CE 464%A PLATE, ‘inboard side, assembly {I“[od 249) 1 — — | Cie
L Do : Spares for :—
§0-20 CE 3413 ‘BLOCK, radius, 10 SWG 1 L72 LM | Cl6
10-20 CE 3409 E_BLOCK radius, 10 SWG 1 L72 LM | Clé
28M/9434253 | AGS.2007/B/1 ‘NUT, 4 BA, anchor . 4 — c
28MA1957 § AGS.2007/C/1 'NUT, 2 BA, anchor . 5 — C
3958 | 10 CE 219 ‘PLATE, end, splined, throttle Ie\rer shaft 1 — C |Clé
EAttachments for 10 CE 19, Plate :—
28D/13428 | AS.329411C 530]1:, 2 BA {(Parkerise P.10 matt black) .. 1 — c
3959 | 10 CE 381 'STOP, friction lever .. ... .. .| 2 - c [cle
29G/4283 | CARR S50B 5s1‘uo “Durable Dot”™ ... .. .| 3 — c
10-20 CE 2677A PLATE ‘lower cover, assembly 1 — — | €8
: 5 Spares for :—
10-20 CE 2829ND DOUBLER 9 SWG 1 L.72 LM | Clé
28M12421 | AGS.2018/CH1 NIJT 2 BA, anchor . . 3 —_ C
10-20 CE 2827ND ‘PLATE, cover, bare, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM [ Cle
10-20 CE 2535A PLATE, ‘outboard side, assembly 1 —_ — | Clé
28M{11957 | AGS.2007{C/1 INUT, 2 BA, ancher ... 3 — Cc
1320% | 10-20 CE 2669 ‘PLATE, end 1 — C [Cls
10-20 CE 2723A/ND PLATE, side and doubler assembly 1 — — | Clé
1030 CE 2663ND I'PI_.ATE doubling, 18 SWG 1 L7 — tChe
10-20 CE 2519ND ‘PLATE, side, 20 SWG 1 L.72 — | <6
3961 | 10-20 CFE 659 ‘SOCKET, flanged . 1 — C |Cle
Atachments for 10-20 CE 659 Socket
2809133011 | A25/2C Bo1t. 2 BA . 3 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA ... 3 —_ o
28W/9419475 | 5P.15/C ' Washer 3 — ¢
10-20 CE 4547ND -PL'ATE ‘top cover, 20 SWG .. L L72 LM | Cié
3956 10 CE 619A STOP t.hrottle, reheat, assembly 1 — P {Cle
: © Spares for :—
28M/{10288 | AGS.2001/CH NUT 2 BA .. 2 — C

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk. 1

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

RESTRICTED

CONTROLS

Page Ci3
{issued with A.L.62)

Class
Ref. No. Part No. : : Description pey sprc‘ifi'c;i:‘ilm Seore o
fz;a 45556f "
— CONDUIT electrical cable and clip. group | 1 — —
- {Drg. No. 10—20N13967)
28E/120180% | AS.3180/6B 'CLiP, 'P " . 1 — C
28E/9436728 | AS.3181/4B ‘CLIP, “_P".” 1 - c
28E/9435723 | AS5.3181/8B :CLIP, P 4 — C
28Ej14072 | AS.3181/108 ‘CLIP, " P .. 3 - C
2BE/14309 | AS.3181/128 CLIP, " P 6 -—_ C
10-20 N 4537ND CONDUIT, %" o,"d x 22 SWG 1 DHA®3 | — |Cib
10-20 N 5725ND CONDUIT, §” ojd x 22 SWG 1 DHAGY | — [Ci6
10-20 N 5727ND ‘CONDVIT, 5” ofd x 22 SWG 1 L.56 — | Cle
10-20 N 13933ND CONDUIT, ¥ ofd x 22 SWG (Mod. 249) 1 L.56 — | Cl6
10-20 N 13941ND ECONDUIT, i" ofd x 22 SWG (Mod. 249) 1 DHAL3 | — [ CJ6
5K/2876 | SP.40/A20 ‘GROMMET 1 — C
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/8/1 NUT, 4BA 11 — C
285/14005 | A32/B14 'SCREW, 4 BA 9 — c
285/9992522 | A32/B16 ‘SCREW, 4 BA 1 - C
285/9995376 | A32/BI0 SCREW, 4 BA 2 — c
10-20 N 5743ND 'SPACER, 1" x 1" x }" thlck O LF5.23 LM | Clé
5F/9434858 — EST_RAP -Rexible, cable fastening, £ wide QR e C
SF/9138823 - $TUD, table fastening QR — C
28W 9419474 | SP.15/8 EWASHER 11 — C
28W /9419486 | SP.16/B "WASHER ... . 1 — C
28W/9419448 | AGS.2035/B . "'WASHER, shakeproof ... 1 . C
3989 | 10 CE 214 DISC; friction, throttle lever shaft 4 — C |2
— ‘ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See Efectncal - — —
: : © sub-sections)
10-20 CE 4507 ‘GATE, flap’ lever contrel, 10 SWG (Mod. 446) 1 5.521 - | Cl6
:Attachments for 10-20 CE 4507, Gate :—
28D/8300 | AS.4242/B ‘Bolt, 4 BA 1 — c
28D/1007973 | AS.1242/28 'Boit, 4 BA : 2 — C
28D/8307 | AS.1242/2C fBoit 2 BA 1 —_ C
5K/2876 | SP.40/A20 EGROMMET electrical cable — C
;HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (See sub-section | - — —
; L e
10-20 CE 4715A ELEVER flap control, assembly (Mod. 439) 1 — — | <2
4035 | 10-20 CE 933 f ;KNOB 1 — C |cn
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE 933 Knob —_
4036 | 10-20 CE 9 ‘Baft -~ 1 —_ Cc |Cl2
28M/1006473 | A27/CT ‘Nuc, 2 BA . 1 — C
4032 { 10-20 CE 927A ‘LEYER, assembly ... 1 — P |CJ2
: . Spares for —_
4169 | TORRINGTON B.85 : BEARING needle, Type D.C. 2 —_ C {cCi2
EAt_tachmgnts for 10-20 CE 927A, Lever .—
28D13906 | A30/19C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 1 — c
28M/13121 | A27/CS Nut, 2 BA . . 1 — C
10-20 CE 4513 “Piece, dlsunce. 0”4 ojd x 0” 3 Iong (Mod 446} 1 L.6S LM | CJ2
28P/1007741 | SP.9/CB Pin, split . 1 - C
6747 | DHS.775/3C ‘Washer 2 — C jicn

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page Ci4
{Issued with A.L.62)

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Class
Ral. No. Parc No. — — Description ';IE' Sprc::i:::::m StEE'e ‘:I‘c:‘
1:2.3.4:5:6 o
15800 { 10-20 CE 4717 ‘LEVER, flap (Mod. 439} ... i - C jcn
13481 | 10-20 CE 4367 . 'SPRIM®G, flap laver, (Mod. 446) 1 — Cc {Ci2
4025 | 10-20 CE 2849A ‘LEVER, low pressure fuel cock, Pore, assembly 1 —_ P | Ci2
10-20 CE 573A ' ;BQSS, assembly ] — — [ <2
. ¢ ' Spares for :—
4026 | 10-20 CE 577 'BUSH (See Repair section PA) . 1 - c |cn
‘Astachments for 10-20 CE 573A, Boss :—
28D/1008149 | A25/2B gBolt 4 BA . 1 — C
28M/1006504 | A27/BT ;N&t, 4 B{A 1 — C
4028 | 10-20 CE 2839A {stsa assernbly 1 - c |ci2
: . Spares for —
10-20 CE 2841 ARM lever 1 R | — |cn2
10-20 CE 2843 KNGS . . 1 L.64 — |cn2
fAttachments for 10-20 CE 2939A Lever —_
28D/1008149 | A25/28 ‘Bolt, 4 BA . 2 - o
28M/1006304 | A27/BT {Nujt, 4 B'A 2 — C
4027 | 10-20 CE 579 ESPRING, teaf 1 - c |an
4029 | 10-20 CE 2847A LEVER, low pressure fuel cock, Starboard assembly 1 - P ICR2
10-20 CE 619A BOSS assembly t -— — (2
: .. Spares for :—
4030 | 10-20 CE 623 : BUSH (See Repair section PA) 1 - c |cn
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE 6194, Boss :—
28D/1008149 | A25/28 ‘Bolt, 4 BA ... 1 -_— C
28M/1006504 | A27/8T §Nu’:, 4 B'A 1 — C
4028 { 10-20 CE 2839A ELEVER assemb!y 1 — c {cn
P . Spares for —
10-20 CE 2841 ARM lever 1 5.1 — | Cni2
10-20 CE 2643 KNOB e 1 L.64 — | C12
§Auachments for 10-20 CE 28394, Lever i
28D/1008149 | A25/28 ‘Bolt, 4 BA 2 — C
28M{1006504 | A27/BT gNufz. 4 BjA 2 — C
4031 | 10-20 CE 61 : ':SP‘RlNG. leat 1 — C |Cli
Attachment& for 10-20 CE 4719A 10—20 CE 2849A
o or 10-20 CE 2847A, Lever :—

4037 | 10-20 CE 1641 Bolt lever pivet 1 - C |Cn2
28M/1011476 | A271)S Nut, §* BSF 1 — C
28PH1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pir, spliv. : 1 — C

4040 | 10-20 CE 273% Spacer [ I .. 1 — c [Cn

4038 | 10-20 CE 617 Tube, Idrstance | — C 1Ci2

4039 | 10-20 CE 2745 Tube,,dtstanl:e 1 — Cc |ciz
28W/9419489 | SP.16/) Wiasher | 1 — C
28W/9419458 | SP.10/N Washer ... : 1 — C
2BW 9419466 | SP.13/) iWashér i 2 — c
28V /9419468 | SP.13/N 1 — C

‘Washer .. .

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Page CJ5
{Issued with A.L.66)

Clafss
1 2 3 . s LM
10-20 CE 3045A(1 I.EVER throttle, Port, assembly ... 1 — — |C)2
3972 |10 CE 187 . BUSH (See Repair section PA) 1 — C |cn
3973 110-20 CE 191 CABLE, assembly 1 — C |(Ci2
Actachiments for 10-20 CE 1901 Cable —
2809133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA . 1 — c
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA ... 1 - C
28W(9419475 | SPASIC ‘Washer 1 _ c
28E/8018279 | AS.3180/4C CLIP, “P,” at throttle cable attachments - C
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See sub-| - — —
. . section BB)
3971 | 10-20 CE 3047 -LEVER, bare . 1 — c |CQ2
10-20 CE 3083ND PLATE, clamp, cable, 13 SWG - 1 L.72 LM | Ci2
;At‘:achments for 10-20 CE 3083ND, Plate :—
285/1200058 | A33/A12 ;Screw 6 BA 2 — C
10-20 CE 3963 :STRIKER throttle stop 1 S.15 — | Q12
;Attachments for 10-20 CE 3963, Strlker —
280/9133013 | A25/5C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — Cc
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA .. 2 - c
28W(9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer 2 - c
10-20 CE 3049A/3 I.EVER, ‘theéottle, Starboard, assembly 1 — — | CR
" {Pre Mod. 418)
10-20 CE 44294 LEVER throtcle, Starboard, assembly 1 — — | Ch2
: ' (Mod. 416)
3975 | 10 CE 185 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 1 — c | Clz
3976 | 10-20 CE 1902 .CABLE, assembly 1 — c |Ciz
“Attachments for 10-20 CE 1902. Cable —
28D/9133013 | A25/5C ‘Bolt, 2 BA | o e 1 - C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA 1 - c
28W 9419475 | SP.15/C :Wash'eri 1 —_ C
10-20 CE #103ND QCLAHP, cable - 1 L72 LM | CI2
‘Actachments for 10-20 CE 4103ND Clamp —
28M/9138549 1 ASO/Z ‘Nat, 8 BA . . e —_— C
285/9132085| A33/Z18 Screw, 8 BA 2 - C
28W /9144907 | SP.25/Z - Washer | 2 - c
28E/1012876 | AS.3181/4C ;CLIP e P " at throttle cable attachments 1 — C
Do © {Pre Mod. 416)
28EM012877 | AS.3181/5C ';CLIP . P * at throtele cable attachments 1 —_ C
T (Mod. 416)
10-20 CE 4735 ;GUARD, cable, 20 SWG (Mod. 828) .. 1 L72 LM | Ci2
. (Pre Mod. 1101)
10-20 CE 8075 'GUARD switeh, 22 SWG (Mod. 1178) 1 L.72 LM | Ci2
"Attachments for 10-20 CE 4735 and 10-20 CE
Do 8075, Guards (per‘ palr) r—
28D{1200120 | A25/14B -Bolt, 4 BA | 2 -— C
28M{10287 | AGS.2001/BfY ‘Nut, 4 BA | 2 — ol
28W /9419474 | SP.15/B -Washerf 2 — C
3974 10-20 CE 3051 ) LEVER bare .- 1 —_ clcn
1020 CE 3963 STRIKER, throttle stop . 1 $.15 — | Cl2
;At‘:tachments for 10-20 CE 3963, Stnker —_
28D/9133013 | A25/5C "Balt, 2 BA . 2 — C
28M[9403520 | A27/CP ‘Ngt, 2 BA ... 2 —_ C
28W/9419475 | SP.1S5/C " Washer | 2 — c

RESTRICTED

:SV;VITCI:-I, coded “ G,” assembly

" {See sub-section EBZ)




RESTRICTED

Page Clé
(Issued with A.L.66)

THROTTLE BOX

CONTROLS

AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Cla{ss
Ref, No. Part Na. ' Description P;ch? Sp:‘lc‘i:iec:::m s‘}:‘ l:lat:..
73 456 LM,
4021 10-20 CE 521A : LEVER,: throttle stop, assembly 1 - P | C13
: Spares for (m—
MANGANESE
BRONZE : ﬁ
468 CTAT72 x 3 . BEARING, * Qilite,”™ §” long ... 2 - c|ciB
4020] 10-20 CE 525A _LEVER, throttle stop, assembly 1 — Plcn
: . Spares for :—
MANGANESE
BRONZE o j
4168] CTA72 x } __BEARING, * Oilite,” §” long ... 2 — C| o3
40231 10-20 CE 2487A :LEVER throttle stop, assembly 1 - P |CB3
: Spares for :—
MANGANESE
BRONZE j _
4168 CTA72 x § ' BEARING, *“ Oilite,” §3* long ... 1 — c | c3
MANGANESE : :
BRONZE : o
4166 FCT.70 x © "BEARING, “ Oilite,” ¥” fong ... 1 - Cc | ci3
4022 10-20 CE 24914 -LEVER, throttle stop, assembly 1 — P | Ci3
: . Spares for :—
MANGANESE
BRONZE _ :
4168 CTA72 x § BEARING, " Oilite,” 2” long ... 1 — cjcn
MANGANESE : '
BRONZE
4166 FCT.70 x §” BEARING “ Qilite,” §* long .. . 1 — C | Ci3
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE S21A, 10-7.0 CE 5252A.
:  10-20 CE 2487A or 10-20 CE 24914,
o . Lever :—

4024 | 10-20 CE 527 "Bolt, lever pivot 1 - |1 C3
28M/[5808573 | A27/CS ‘Nut, 2 BA 1 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 “Pin. splic (SP.9/C8) 1 - Lo

AS.2811/6/095 ‘Tube,. distance, §” ofd x 17 SWG >< 0"95 Iong 1 L62 M|c
28w 9419402 | SP.13/C Washer . . 1 — C
28W/9418%21 | SPA3/E ;Washer 2 — C
4011 | 10--20 CE 2835A _LEVER tﬂgger throttle lever, assembly... 1 -_ P jCci2
. Spares for :—
MANGANESE :
BRONZE o :
#166| FCTT0 % 3 ‘BEARING, * Oilite,” §” long .. 2 — c|cn
4012 | 1020 CE 2495A fLEVEa trigger, throttle stop, assembly 1 — P |Cl2
) . Spares for :—
MANGANESE :
BRONZE
4167 FCT.70 x & BEARING, * Qilite,” }” long 2 — C i Cn
'Attacl‘mentsl'or10—20CEZ£35A0|'10-20C52495A
. Lever :—
28D/1011026 | A25/26C fBolt 2 BA . 1 — c
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nug, 2 BA - O — C
AS.2806/4/224 Tube, distance, }” ofd % 22 SWG x 2424 long| 1 L6z | LM |cChe
20W/9419454 | SPAD/C ‘Washer ... @ .. . 1 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Page CI7
{lssued with A.L.62)

Clags
Ref. MNo. Part No. _ . . Description r:.f"' Sp:'c‘i:‘li;it::m Sr.:%:re ‘:I.;..
1:2:3 4.5:6! LM,
4013| 10-20 CE 24774 _LINK, throttle stop, assembly . 1 P |cn
10-20 CE 2479 : fFORK-END, rod, threaded 2 BA 1 — | C13
10-20 CE 515 'FORK-END, tapped, 2 BA 1 —|cn
28M/1006473| A27[CT . UNUT, 2 BA 1 C
40141 10-20 CE 2481A ;LINK throttle stop, assembly . 1 — P | CI3
10-20 CE 2483 'FORK-END, rod, threaded 2 BA 1 LR | — | cB
10-20 CE 515 "FORK-END, tapped 2 BA 1 5.1 — | ciB
28M/1006473 | AZ7ICT "NUT, 2 BA 1 —_ ¢
: Attachments_ for 10-20 CE 2477A or 10—20 CE 2481A,
S Link :—
28P/7002435 | SP.4Y/A3 ‘Pin, shackle. 2 - c
2BPA1007741 | 5P.9fCB ‘Pin, splic 2 — C
28W/9419465 | SP.13/B ;wash:er e 2 - C
13908 | 10-20 CE 4435 _1LUG, threaded for locking jec pipe temperzture| 2 5.92 - | CJ6
5 © control switch (Mod. 513)
—_ fPANEL l:rlple hydraulic pressure warning indicator - -— —
. ' {See sub-section G&l)
3988) 10-20 CE 111 :PlECE distance, splined, throttle lever shaft 1 - cC{Ccn
3986 | 10 CE 403A EPIECE, distance, throttle lever, Port, assembly 1 -_ P | Ch3
St 1 Spares for i—
10 CE 373 GUARD cable . 1 DTD.3¢4; — | C13
: Agtachment for 10 CE 373 Guard —
28M710288 | AGS.2001/Cf4 ‘Not, 2 BA . 1 - C
3984 10 CE 401A 'PIECE, distince, throttle lever, Starboard, assembly| 1 - P | CI3
Lo © ¢ Spares for i—
10 CE 371 GUARD cable e - 1 DTD.364| — | CI3
Attashments for 10 CE 371, Guard -—
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 ‘Nat, 2 BA 1 — ¢
10-20 CE 4423A/ND EPI.:ATE,Eco?er, lower half, assembly 1 —_ — | Clé
10-20 CE 4385 PLATE, anchor, assembly 1 - — | Clé
28M/9434253 | AGS.2007/B/1 “NUT, anchor, 4 BA ..., 1 - <
10-20 CE 4287ND 'PLATE, bare, 20 SWG 1 L.72 M | Cis
10-20 CE 2511ND : 'PL'ATE cover, lower half, 14 SWG ., 1 L.72 — | Cle
‘Actachments for 10-20 CE 4423A/ND, Place :—
28D/8131782 | AS.1242/28 ‘Bolt, 4 BA : e e 3 — C
28D/10079-5 | AS.1242/1C ‘Bolt, 2 BA : 1 — c
28D/8307 | AS.1242/2C Bolt, 2 BA | 4 — C
10-20 CE 2509ND 'PLATE, cover, upper half, 18 SWG 1 L72 — | cue
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE 2509ND, Plate :—
28D/1007975 | AS.124211C ‘Boit, 2 BA : 2 — C
28D/8307 | AS.1242/2C ‘Bolt, 2 BA : 4 - c
1020 CE 2917A ‘PULLEY, flap cable controi, assembly 1 - ~ [ CI3
3995 | 10-20 CE 19954 . CABLE, flap, assembly O — c |C13
fAttachments for 10-20 CE 1995A, Cable t—
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bolt, 2 BA . 1 —_ C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP 1 — C

_RESTRICTED

Nut, 2 BA .




RESTRICTED

Page CJ8B
{lssued with A.L.62)

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Sea Yixen Mk, 1

Class
Ref. No. Part No. : — Deseription 5 {spetheanon 5{:":" R
1:2:3 4:5:6: L.M.
10225 [ 10-20 CE 2211A/ND PULLEY, and bearing, assembiy 1 — P |Ci3
3819 | TORRINGTON B.1212 " BEARING, needie, Type DC 1 — c (€13
10-20 CE 2205 ‘PULLEY, flap control 1 L122 — |3
11650 | 10 CE 1533 fST'UD S e 1 —_ C {C3
;Attachme:nt for 10 CE 1533 Stud i—
18M/1006473 | A27/CT fNut. 2 BA ...... 1 — C
4000 [ 10-20 CE 2117A PULLEY fael cock centrol, Port, assembly 1 — P |C)3
4002 | 1020 CE 1939 ‘CABLE, assembly 1 — C |CB
‘Attachmdnes for 10-20 CE 1939 Cable —_
28D1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bolt, 2 BA . 1 — c
28M[1006473 | A27/CT Nut, 2 BA 1 — C
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C Wisher 1 — C
4005 | 10-20 CE 587A 'PULLEY, assembly 1 — P |ci3
© 0 i Spares for :—
4006 | 10-20 CE 2227 © ‘BUSH (See Repair section PA) 1 — C |Ci3
4004 | 10-20 CE 595 STUD & .. 1 — Cc (Ci3
' ‘Attachments for 10 20 CE 595 Stud —
28M/1006473 | A27/CT _ENut, 2BA . 1 — C
4001 | 10-20 CE 22194 PULLEY fuel cock control, Starboard, assernbly 1 —_ P |C13
4003 11020 CE 1940 ECABLE ‘assembly 1 — C |C)3
: fAttachment.s for 10-20 CE 1940 Cabie —_
28D{1007976 | AS.1242{4C © - Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28M/1006473 | A27/CT Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28W[9419475 | $P.15/C Wisher 1 — c
4007 | 10-20 CE 2269A PULLEY, assembly 1 - P |ci3
: .. Spares for :—
4008 | 10-20 CE 2229 BUSH {See Repair section PA) 1 — C |C3
4004 | 10-20 CE 595 fSTUD : - 1 — C |CcB
‘Attachments for 10—20 CE 595 Stud —_
28M/1006473 | AZ2/CT ;Nm;. 2BA .. 1 — o
10-20 CE 2919A PULLEY Lmdercarrlage control, assembly 1 — — |CB
3996 [ 10-20 CE 1981A : CABLE. ‘assembly e q 1 — c |Ci3
Actachments for 10-20 CE 1981A Cable —_
28D/1007976 [ AS.1242/4C Bole, 2 BA . 1 - c
28M{9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — c
3997 }10-20 CE 2213A/ND EPULLEY and bearing, assembly 1 -— P {CI3
3819 | TORRINGTON B.1212 BEARING needle, Type D.C. 1 -— C |3
10-20 CE 2203 PULLEY bare i L1122 — |CI3
11650 |10 CE 1533 STUD 1 —_ (ol Red K
. Attachr‘nent for 10 CE 1533 Stud —
1BM1006473 | A2VICT 1 —— [

Nut, 2 BA ...

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

CONTROLS

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H, CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

Page CJ9
{Issued with A.L.56)

o
Aot No. Pa N SE—— S U st sore | e
1:2:3°4.5:6° LM
3994 [10-20 CE 605A ROD, c.onnectlng, flap control pulley, assembly .. 1 — P |C2
© . Spares for :—
2A[9500462 —_ BEARING ball . 2 — — <
Attachments: for 10-20 CE 605A Rod —_
3992 |10-20 CE 2853 _Bolt. 2 BA 1 5.96 C |ck
3993 | 10-20 CE 2851 Nut, I BA - 1 S.1 c |ci2
28M/13121 | A27/CS Nut, 2 BA 1 - C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, Sf)lit' ' 2 - c
3991 |10 CE 1795A ROD connectlng, fuel cock lever, assembly 2 —_ P Q12
S Spares for :—
2A/9500462 — BEARING bali . z — — |
Attachiments: for 10 CE 1795A, Rod —
3992 | 10-20 CE 2853 Bol, 1BA 1 5.95 LoR L wi )
3993 | 10-20 CE 2851 Nut, 2 BA 1 5.4 C |cn
28M/13121 | A27/CS Nur, 2 BA 1 - C
28P{1007741 | SP.9/C8 fPini, sblitf 2 —_ C
9629 | 10-20 CE 3443A ROD connectmg undercarriage control, assembly 1 — P {Cl2
: Spares for :(—
249500462 — BEAI“NG ball . . 2 —_ — {Ci2
Att:achments for 10-20 CE 3443A, Rod —
28D{16972 | AB9f10C _Bol_t 2 BA 1 —_ C
28M/13121 | A27/CS Nut, 1 BA f 1 —_— c
28P{1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin; split’ 1 - C
| 28W/9416454 | SP.10/C Wishér 2 — C
28W/[9419402 | $P.13/C :W:.éshe'r E 3 — o
10955 | A31/C28/DHS.514{D SCREW 2 BA throttle lever stop . 4 — C |C¥
Attachments for A31/CI8/DHS.514/D, Screw :—
10956 | 10-20 CE 4425 Nut 2 BA (Ma.ke from Ref. No. 28M{13124) 4 — C |C¥
4009 | 10-20 CE 993 SHAFT pulley 1 54 C |cn
Attachrnents for 10-20 CE 993 Shaft —
28Mf12930 | AZ7/ES Nut, }" BSF_ 1 — C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8B Pln, spln: : 1 — C
28W (9418920 | SP.10/E Washer s 1 —_ C
. 3999 | 10-20 CE 2977 SHAFT :hro:t!e control 1 5.1 C |c13
Attachrnent for 10-20 CE 2977, Shaft —_
26DV/[6841 | DHS.94/5/115 Pm, ground steel, &7 dia 1 5.96 C |3
10-20 CE 2737ND SPACER, pu!ley shaft, }}" ofd x 14 SWG x 0782 1 L.55 LM | CJ3
© fong
3990 [ 10 CE 369 SPACER throttle lever shaft, between levers ... 1 LA C |Ci3
4015 | 10-20 CE 531A STOP, throttle, assembly 1 — P 1C12
10-20 CE 539A ‘HOUSING 1 L.121 — |
© . i Spares for—
4018 | 10-20 CE 517 ‘BUSH {See Repair Section PA) 2 5.1 C |ci2
10-20 CE 567ND ‘PLATE, keeper . 1 L72 LM (Ci2
fAttachments for 10-20 CE 567ND Plate —
2851200057 | A33/A8 1 — C

Screw, 6 BA

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CJ10
{lssued with A.L.56)

CONTROLS

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref. N par Ne. ——————  Omriscn N sl | sre | fyse
1:2:3:4:5:86: LM
10-20 CE 569ND © PLATE, keeper 1 L72 — |Ci2
4019 |10-20 CE 537 NUT; retaining 1 |DTD423| C |CR
4016 |10-20 CE 533 PLUNGER 2 515 c |Ci2
4017 [10-20 CE 535 SPRING: .- . P |pTD21S | € |Ch2
Attachiments for 10-20 CE S31A Swp —
28Df17028 | AS.4598/28 Bolt, 4 BA (Parkerise P.10, matt black) . 4 — C
28D/9435777 | AS.4598/3B Bolt, 4 BA (ParkerlSe P.10, matt black} 4 — C
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B/1 Nut, 4 BA : ) 8 — C
10-20 CE 2735ND Packlng, 225 % 2”0 X 12 SWG 1 L.72 LM | Ci2
28P/813 |SP.AY/A3 Pin, shackle : . 2 —_ C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Fin, splic: - 2 — C
28W/9419465 | SP.13/B Wa'she'r G 2 _ c
AS.2811/5/535 TUBE distance between side plates. in conjunction | 2 L.62 LM [Clé
5 with tie bolts, 1” ofd x 17 SWG x
. 1 535 long
AS 2B09/4/544 "I'UBE dlst.ance, between side plates, through 1 L.é2 LM [ Q¥
Lo . throtele levers distance pleces arms,
© in conjunction with tie bolt, {” ofd X
© 22 SWG x 5"44 long
3985 | 10 CE 637 WASHER packlng, throttle lever shafc, beiween 2 5.510 C |Ch3
. distance preces
28W 9419466 { SP.13/1 WASHER pulley shaft, at spacer... 1 — C
28W /(9419460 | SP.A0Q WASHER, pulley shaft, between flanged bush and @R - C
. Starboard fuei cock conerol pulley
10-20 CE 2239ND WASHER pulley shaft, between flap control pulley 1 — LM |13
: . 5 and wundercarriage control pulley
. {(Makefrom Part No, SP.13/G, Ref. No.
| 2BW(9419470)
10-20 CE 2741ND WASHER pulley shaft, between fuel cock control 1 — LM {CI3
;0 pulleys (Make from Part No. SP.13/N,
: ¢ Ref. No. 28W/9419468)
28W 9419468 | SP13/N WASHER, pulley shaft, between Port fuel cock 1 — c
© ! control putley and spacer
3987 1 10-20 CE 921 WASHER throttle friction adjuster ... 1 5.510 C |ci2
or 5.1
Attachmehts for 10-20 CE 4641A or 10-20 CE 46434,
- : Throttle Box :—
180D/9436920 | A251C _Bol;. 2 BA e 2 — c
218D/12513 | A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA ; : 2 — C
28D/12531 | A25/3C Bolr, 2 BA . ! 3 — Cc
28W[9419402 | SP.A3JC Wa.sher Lo 8 — C
10-20 CE 4537A ;:ONso;.E; LH., 2ssembly (Mod. 396) 1 — — [Ci4
10-20 CE 1845A ' BC.))(i control, air shut-ofl and ram air .., 1 — - |CiB
3558 | 19-20 CE 3073 ARM, pulley locating 2 L.53 C Cls
: Atgackments for 10-20 CE 30?3 Arm —
28D1007319 | AS.1242/4B Bolke, 4 BA . 4 - C
3559 | 10-20 CE 3077 Bugh 4 L.64 C [Ci8
. 28M/12619 | A24/BT MNuz, 4 BA ... 4 — C
18W(9419465 | SP.13/B 4 — c

Wisher

_RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Page Cl11
(Issued wicth A.L.62)

Cla{ss
Ref. No. Parc No. _ : Oascription Pr P s::o:a Riae
1:2:3 4::53'6.' L.
3553 § 10-20 CE 1839A CASTING assembly 1 — P |Ci8
© . . Spares for:—
10-20 CE 1843ND ) STRIP rubbing, 18 SWG 1 5.510 LM | Ci8
10-20 CE 30M1A HANDLE and lever, assembly 1 —_ -— [ €8
3555 | 10-20 CE 3069 "HANDLE 1 — C jCis
‘Attachments for 10—20 CE 3069 Handle —
28D{9140645 | A25110C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 — C
28Mf9403520 | A2-{CP :Nut, 2 BA 1 — c
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 “Pin. split 1 — c
28W /9419402 | SP13/C .Washer ... 1 — C
3554 | 10-20 CE 3067 KNOB, lever ... e 1 — C |8
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE 3067 Knob —
3520 [ 10 CE 1447 “Screw, 4 BA 1 — C | C8
28W/9419448 | AGS.2035/B -Washer, shakeproof 1 — C
3556 | 10-20 CE 721A E_LE_VE_R, assembly 1 — P | Cl8
© 1 Spares for :—
3602 | DHS.419/1/C/6"-20 ‘BUSH 7 (See Repair section PA) 1 — c |cs
3601 | DHS.419/2{Nj4"-59 _ ‘BUSH 1 — C | Cls
}At_tachménts for 10-20 CE 30714, Handle and
A  lever :(—
3557 | 10-20 CE 729 fBolt shouldered 1 — C |8
28W/9419456 | SP.107) ‘Washer 1 - c
28W 5419458 | SP.10/N ‘Washer 3 — c
10-20 CE 1833A ;PULI:.EY and cable, air shut off assembly 1 — — )8
10-20 CE 18354 :PULLEY and cable, ram air, assembly 1 — — | CJ8
Do " Spares for :—
3562 | 10-20 CE 1951 "CABLE, air shut off, assembly 1 — P | Ci8
3§83 | 10-20 CE 1975 .CABLE, ram air, assembly .. . 1 — P s
s : Attachments for 10-20 CE 1951 or 10-20 CE
j " 1975, Cable :—
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 — c
28M/1006473 | A27/CT ‘Nut, 2 BA 1 — c
28W 9419475 | SP.15/C éWiash'!ar 1 _— C
10-20 CE 3075 ‘PLATE, reinforcing, 18 SWG 1 L.72 LM | Cl8
3560 | 10-20 CE 3063A .PULLEY, assembly 1 — P 31CI8
© . Spares for:—
3603 | DHS. H19{2/N/"-427 : BUSH {See Repair section PA} 1 _ Cc | CiB
10-20 CE 4165 ‘RETALNER, cable . . 1 LF5.21 LM | CI8
10-20 CE 4166 ;RETAINER cable . . 1 LF5.21 LM | C18
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE 4165 or 10—20 CE
: : 4166, Retainer :—
28D/1007973 | AS. 124228 éBOit 4 BA 1 _— C
18M/1006504 | AZ7/BT ‘Nut, 4 BA 1 — c
28W/9419474 | 5P.15/B Washer . 1 — c
3561 | 10-20 CE 1837 SPRING leaf . . . 1 — C |CI8
Attachments for 10~20 CE 1845A, Control Box —
280713428 | AS.3294/1C 4 — C

Bolt, 2 BA (Parkerise P.10, mate black) ...

RESTRICTED




Page CI12
{tssued wicth A.L.62)

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

RESTRICTED

CONTROLS

Sea Yixen Mk. 1

Clarss
Ref. Mo, Part No. i i : Description E;" Sp?:‘i;:;i:i:m S::rre Pg";'
151;33455365 LM,
B307 [10-20 CE 3523A BOX; control arrestor hook, assembly .. 1 —_ P Q)7
S : Spares for t—
10-20 CE 3717 EXTENSION, lever 1 592 — | Q)7
10-20 CE 3719 KNOB s ] DTD.735 | — | C)7
10-20 CE 3525 LEVER, cable 1 — — | Q7
: Spares for :—
MANGANESE BRONZE]
& BRASS -
3598 | FCTA00 x 0735 ‘BUSH, “ Qilite,” 035 |ong 2 — c |
28Nf13511 | HOFFMANN CJA JOINT, self-aligning .. 1 — C |Ci7
At;achments for 10-20 CE 3525 Le\rer -—
3532 | 10-20 CE 2455 Bott shogldered . 1 — C (a7
28M/14833 | AS8/IS :'Nuft, §” BSF 1 — C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 'Pin, split. 1 — c
3599 | DHS.783/27/18 ‘Wisher : 1 — c |cw
3531 [ 10-20 CE 2443 NUT, knob retaining 1 — C |cw
3923 | 10-20 CE 787 PIN, seop ... 1 — C |C7
10-20 CE 2447 PIN, stop ... 1 s - | CI7
4199 [ 10-20 CE 2451 PIN, stop ... 1 — c (a7
3530 | 10-20 CE 2453 SPRING, Iocated in knob 1 — Cc |7
3529 | 10-20 CE 2649 SPRING, located in lever s 1 —_ C |Ci7
Attachme-nts for 10-20 CE 3523A, Control Box —
28D/13428 | AS.3294/1C Bolt, 2 BA (Parkerise P.10, mate black} . 4 — C
10-20 CE 3905A/2 CASING LH consale, assembly (Mod. 208) .. 1 — — {CI5
C Spares for :—
3524 | 10-20 CE 1073 EBOLT shouldered {outboard side only) 1 — C |C)s
‘Attachiments for 10-20 CE 1073, Bolt 1=
2BM/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28W /9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer 1 — c
10-20 CE 3319A EBRACKET artachment, assembiy 1 L72 LM CIS
' : Spares for :—
28MM1957 | AGS.2007/CH : NUT 2 BA 1 — C
10-20 CE 3009A EBRACKET, radic mounting sheff assembl)' 1 — — [CIS
Do Spares for :—
28M[9418918 | AGS.2012/CH11 _ NUT 2 BA 2 — c
10-20 CE 2293 ‘BRACKET, support, rear . | 1 L1 — |cis
EAttachments for 10-20 CE 2293, Bracket —
28D/9133011 | A25/2C iBolt. 2 BA . 2 — C
1092 | DHS.365/2C ‘Bole, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA ... 3 — C
28W/9419402 | SP.13/C 3 — c

Wisher |

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk. 1

RESTRICTED

Page CH2

CONTROLS (Issued with A.L74)
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT
Clufss
Ref. MNo. Pare No, : Descriprion Sp:‘caihec;lr::: R S(E::e Tf;‘e
172 3 4.5°6. LM
10-20 CE 1781 LUG, attachment .. . L7z — I'cs
10-20 CE 3499A42 MEMBER, Iongltudlnal assernbly (Mod 208) -_— — | CIS
Spares for :—
10-20 CE 735A HOUSING, bush, assembly — — | CI5
Spares for :—
3525 10-20 CE 753 BUSH, shouldered —_ C |5
. {See Repair section PA)
" Attachments for 10-20 CE 735A, Housing :—=
28019133011 A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA . — o
286M/9403520| A27{CP Nut, 2 BA — C
20W 9419475 SP.A5{C Washer ... — C
10-20 CE 3913A MEMBER, longitudinal, assembly {(Mod. ¥) — — | Cis
_ Spares for -—
10-20 CE 735A - HOUSING, bush —_ — | C5
Spares for :—
3525 10-20 CE 753 BUSH, shouldered — C | Q)
Attachments for 10-20 CE 735A, Houslng —
28D/91330111 A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA . — C
28M/9403520| A27/CP Nut, 2 BA — C
28W/[9419475 | SP.15/C Washer .. — c
10-20 CE 4345A PANEL outboard side, assembly (Mod. 208) — — | CJ5
: Spares for .—
10-20 CE 737A HOUSING bush —_ — | CI5
" Spares for :—
3526| 10-20 CE 751 - BUSH, shouldered — C JCJ§
. {5ee Repair section PA)
28Mf—| AGS.200%/}/3 NUT, &” BSF . . —_ c
' Attachments for 10-20 CE 737A Housmg —
28D/9133011 | A25f2C 8olt, 2 BA . — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP 'Nut, 2 BA — c
28W/[9419475 | SP.15/C -'Wash'er - c
— :ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See Radio and — —_
; : Radar Installations sub-secticns)
12250 | 10-20 CE 4283A LEVER, and handle, emergency air brake, assembly — P |CH
: : . Spares for \—
10 CE 1451 -FORK-END SA — | C4
10-20 CE 749 ;HAN DLE ... L7 — | Cl4
35191 10 CE 1455 :KNOB e — C |CiH
:Attachments for 10 CE 1455 Knob —
3520 | 10 CE 1447 Screw . —_ C |C4
28W{9419448 | AGS.2035/B _Wa.sher shakepr‘oof — C
10-20 CE 743A 3LEVER assembly .. — — iCl4
Spares for —
3504 | DHS 419/2{N/"88 ) BUSH plain (See Repair section PA) —_ C 1C)H
-Attachments for 10-20 CE 4283A, Lever and
handje :—
8308 | 10-20 CE 3601 Bolt, shouldered — c |cia
3518 | 10-20 CE 763A 'LEVER, and handle, fuel transfer, assembly — P JCM
10 CE 1431 FORK-END . . . 5.1 — | CM4
10-20 CE ™ HANDLE . L.71 — |Ci4
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CJ14
(Issued with AL.74)

CONTROLS

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

i

i ! Class
fef Mo Fart Ne. . N Lol fsdee | e
3 4:5 .8 LM,
3519 | 10 CE 1455 KNQB “ 1 — C {CH
Actachments for 10 CF 1455 Knob —
3520 | 10 CE 1447 Screw 1 — C |[Cl4
28V /9419448 | AGS.2035/B Washer, shakeproof 1 — C.
10-2¢ CE 759A LEVER, fuzl transfer, assembly... 1 — — <M
Spares for :—
DHS.419/2/N/1"-28 BUSMH, plain ... . 1 DTDA9?| — |CH4
28N/3511 | HOFFMANN CH1 JOINT, self-aligning .. 1 — C |C4
Atsachments for 10-20 CE ?63A Lever and handle —_
3524 | 10-20 CE 765 Bolt, lever pivot 1 - C [Cl4
10-20 CE 8031 PLATE, adaptor, 12 SWG (Mod. 1091) 1 L72 LM | Cl4
Atcachments for 10-20 CE 8031, Plate :—
28D{1213840 | AS.3194/1C Bolt, 2 BA {(Parkerise P.10, matt black) ... 4 — C
10-22 CE 37 PLATE, blanking, bult-pup control grip, 18 SWG 1 L72 LM | C)4
{Mod, 1133}
Attachments for 10-22 CE 37, Plate :—
285/12%4154 | AS.2992(58 Screw, 4 BA .. 4 — c
10-20 CE 3917 PLATE, cover, 18 SWG (Mod. 7) 1 L.72 LM | CM4
Attachments for 10 CE 3917, Plate :—
10-20 CE 3927ND Bolt 4 BA {Parkerwise P.10 matr black) (Make from 4 — M [Cl4
Part No. AS54597/4B, Ref. No.
- 28D{1214424)
10-20 CE 4309 PLATE, top guide, air brake, 12 §WG ... 1 L.72 LM | C)4
Attactiments for 10-20 CE 4309, Plate :—
28D/1213840 | AS.3294/1C Bolt, 2 BA (Parkerise P.10, matc black) ... 4 — C
10-20 CE 923 PLATE, top guide, fuel cross feed, 12 SWG ... | 1 L.59 LM | Cl4
Attachments for 10-20 CE 923, Plate :—
18D/1213840 | AS.3294{1C Bolt Z BA (Parkerwise P.10. matt black) 4 — o
10-20 CE 801Af1 UNIT control, automati¢, temperature, cabin air, 1 — — iCls
- assembly (Fre Mod. 734)
10-20 CE 4711A UNIT control automatic, temperature, cabin air, 1 — — |Cl8
o assembly {Mod. 794)
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ... - — —
Lot " {See sub-section EBF}
3543 |10-20 CE 1815A SHAF!' -drive, assembly (Pre Mod. 794y ... 1 — P iCls
15959 |10-20 CE 4615A SHAFT, drive, assembly (Mod. 794} . 1 — P [Ci8
. Spares for :(—
3545 110 CE 1689 SPRING 1 — L o |4
11626 (10-20 CE 4301A/ND UNIT control, less motor and drive shaft, | 1 — P |C)8
assembly (Pre Mod, 794)
15960 [10-20 CE 4733A/ND UNIT control, less motor and drive shaft, 1 — P |CIB
" assembly (Mcd 794)
20191 | AS.900/3%P CHAIN.. 1 — C
10 CE 16694 DIAL; a.ssembly 1 — - |Cl8
3547 |10 CE 1671 DIAL 1 — C |CI8
3600 |6 CF137 GEAR, planet 1 — C |Cl8

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk. 1

RESTRICTED

CONTROLS

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

Page CJ15
(Issued with A.L.66)

Clafss
Ref. Me. Pare No. : Description ':f?‘ Sp?c‘i;-ec;l:i:m S&E:e 1?;_'
1:2°3 4:5:8 LM.
3546 110 CF 1673 PLECE, distance 1 —_ C [Cig
6 CF 147ND . WASHER, packmg, 18 SWG 1 L72 — |Ci8
3533 | 10 CE 1697 "GEAR 1 -~ c [CIB8
3540 | 10 CE 1693 GEAR, bevel ... . 1 — C |Ci8
3548 | 10 CE 1663A -HANDWHEEL, assembly t —_ P |ClB
) Spares for :—
354% | 10 CE 1667 BUSH 1 — c 1CiB
10-20 CE 799A 'HOUSING, contro! assernbly 1 — — jCi8
Spares for :—
3550 | 10 CE 1657 BUSH, flanged 1 — ¢ jcm.
3551 | 1020 CE 1823 BUSH, flanged »(See Repair Section | 1 — c |cis
3552 | 10-20 CE ™31 BUSH, flanged PA) 1 — C Qs
5735 | 6 CF 129A INDICATOR, assembly 1 -_— C (Cl8
3535 | 10-20 CE 1819 PINION, bevel 1 —_— C |Cis
3541 | 10 CE 1705 PLATE, retaining, 16 SWG i — C (C
Attachments for 10 CE 1705, Plate :—
2801008149 | A25/2B Bolt, 4 BA 2 —_ c
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/Bf1 Nut, 4 BA 2 — C
— 'SELECTOR, group ... 1 — —
11627 | 10-20 CE 4247 ACTUATOR, micro swnch 26 SWG 1 —_ C |CIs
(Pre Mod, 794)
15963 | 10-20 CE 4723 ACTUATOR, micro swiwch, 28 SWG 1 — C |cm8
- {Mod. 794)
28M/5808573 | A27/CS NUT, 2 BA (Pre Mod. 794) 1 — Cc
15961 | 10-20 CE 4623 NUT, slotted, 2 BA (Mod. 794) i —_ C |Cis
28M/1006473 | AZT/CT NUT, 2 BA - .- 1 — C
28P9527649 | 5P.90/C7? PIN, split {SP.9/C8) 1 - c
28W1006946 | AGS.2035/C _WASHER, shakeproof ... .- 1 - C
3542 | 10-20 CE 1831A SELECTOR, assembly {Pre Mod 794) 1 —_ P jCi8
15962 | 10-20 CE 4741A ISELECTOR assembly (Mod 794) 1 - c jos
1020 CE 1821 LEVER . - t L.64 — | Ci8
10-20 CE 1677ND -PIN, ground steel, " dia. % »}” Iong 1 5.96 — | CI8
© {Make from DHS.94/6/90)
10-20 CE 1829 "ROD, push {Pre Mod. 794) 1 5.1 — | Cl8
10-20 CE 4613 :ROD, push {Mod. 794) 1 L93 — | CB
3544 | 10 CE 1703 SPRING ... 1 - C |Cls
AS.2809/4/060 TUBE, distance, }* o,’d b ‘.’.ZSWG x 0 60 1 L.62 LM | Cl8
* long
28w (9419402 | SP.13/C WASHER (Pra Mod. 794} 3 —_ C
28W /9419454 | SP.10/C © WASHER (Mod. 794) 2 — C
3536 [ 10-20 CE 793 -SHAFT, gear ... .- O - C [CiB
Attachments for 10-20 CE 793 Sha.& —_
2BNJ1007951 | AGS. 20312 “Circlip 1] — Lo
28W 9419458 | SP.13IN ‘Washer ... 1 — C
3534 | 10 CE 16X SHIM, bevel pinion ... - QR — C |CcB
3539 | 10-20 CE 1825 'SHIM, gear shaft and bevel gear QR -— C |cs
3538 | 10-20 CE 1827 QR — C |Cis

SHIM, gear shaft and bevel gear .

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Fage Cl16
(lssued wich A.L.66)

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Class
Ref, Mo, Part Mo. _ —_— Description r:?f‘ SPT:’:‘:;:L " S:Eo:rc ':;:.
15253'4'5:6' LM
3537] 10-20 CE 795 : 'SPROCKET ... 1 — C | Cle
Amchments for 10-20 CE 804 A,l‘1 or 10—-‘20 CE 4711 A,
~ Control Unit :—
280713128 AS.3294/2C Ball: 2 BA (Parkertse P10, matt black) . 3 — o
;Attach meénts for 10-20 CE 4537A, Console :—
28D{9133012| A25/3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 _ C
28D/1013284( AS.1248/2C ‘Bolt, 2 3A oo 1 — C
28W /9419402 | SP.13jC ‘Washer 1 — C
28W{9419404 | SP.16/C ;Washer _5 1 - C
— ECONTROLS underr.arrlage. in cockpit, group (Drg.{ 1 — —
: : . No. 10-20 CE 2679)
4056 | 10 CE 1507 A BRACKET, undercarriage control, at frame 967, 1 —_ P | C)7
. assembly
: . Spares for i—
T23| DHS.419/2/E{"-F0 : BUSH {See Repair Section PA) . 1 —_ c {Q7
}Attachmenu for 10 CE 1507A, Bracket .\—
16594 | 10-20 CE 4755ND ‘Bolt, 2 BA : 4 — C Q7
28YV[9415402 | SP.13/C QWasher e 4 — C
— EEL-ECTR_IC'AL COMPONENTS (See sub-seccion| -~ — —
P . EBS)
170291 10-20 CE 4779A 5LEVER,undercarrlagecontrol assembly(Mod 1114} 1 — C | Q7
17031 | 10-20 CE 4781 ¢ IKNOB (Mod. 1114) 1 — c |
EAttachments for 10=20 CE 4781, Knob —_
4043 | 10-20 CE 2311 “Clip, spring, 24 SWG .. 1 — c |7
17030 | 10-20 CE 4785 fPln, shouidered (Mod. 1114) 1 — c {C)7
10-20 CE 2687 ELEVER . 1 L.53 — | &7
4170 | DHS.94/3/55 'PIN, ground stee} 1 — c |7
28P19234 | SP.90/E8 'PIN, ‘sphic (SP.9/E10) 1 —_ C
28P/9451803 | SP28/E6 ‘PIN, taper .. - 1 — C
17032 | 10-20 CE 4783 ‘PLUNGER, assembly {Mod 1114) 1 — Cc |[qi
4046 | 10 CE 35 'SERING - 1 — c taz
4047 1 10-20 CE 1117 {TONGUE 1 —_ C | C)7
4045 10-20 CE 2313 © WASHER . 1 — c | Q7
‘Attachments for 10-20 CE 4T79A, Lever :—
28D/12476 | AS.1248/43E ‘Boit, 37 BSE 1 — o
28M/1011467 | A27/ES ‘Nit, 17 BSE L 1 — c
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 'Pin, spllt {SP. 9;ca) 1 - C
28V /9418921 | SPA3JE EWasher e 1 — C
4048 | 10 CE 93A anni cc_annjecting, assembly 1 - P |CI7
HOFFMANN oo
28R/13507 | CRIA EBEARING, rod end 1 —_ c
HOFFMANN ;
28813508 CF2LA i_BEAI!ING rod end 1 —
10 CE 95 ‘EMD, screwed 1 L.64 — | Q7
10 CE 97 :-END; screwed ... e 1 L.64 — | 37
28M/1011470 | A27/GT 'NUT, #7 BSF 1 —_ c
28M{13464 | A27/GTL 'NUT, 4" BSF 1 - c
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Page CI7
{lssued with A.L72)

Class
Ref. No. Pare No. : Descripion r:g‘ Sp?;};';:;ﬂ S:;[re l:";_'
1273 4.5 6 LM,
10 CE 99ND TUBE, }” o/d x 20 SWG 1 L&l | M |7
Attachments for 10 CE 99ND, Tube :—
2044 | DHS.94/4/65 Pin, ground steel, 1* dia. - 4 — c |C)7
Attachments for 10 CE 93A, Rod :(—
28DM1215669 1 AS9/13C Bolt, 2 BA 1 — C

4049 110 CE 1519 Bolt 1 - Lol Rl i
28M/5808573 | A27/CS Nut, 2 BA 1 —_ C

4050 110 CE 1521 Nut . ... 1 — (s Y ad 1
2BP{9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, sptit (SP 9,rC8} 2 — C
28W /9419402 | SP.13/C Washer‘ . 1 — C

15037 | 10-20 CE 4695A STRUT, compression, assembly (Mod. 647) 1 — P Q)7
4054 |10 CE 1503 BARREL, spring (large) .. 1 - c a7
4052 |10 CE 151 ‘BARREL, spring {small} .. 1 - cC |7

285/ | A4fC8 SCREW, barrel locking, 2 BA ... 1 — C
15038 [ 10-20 CE 4565 ~ SPRING, 16 SWG (Mod. 647) . 1 -_— c |a7

Attachments. for 10-20 CE 4695A, Strut :—

4055 | 10 CE 1509 Bole 1 — c |q7
2B8M/5808573 | A27/CS Nut, 2 BA . .. 1 -_— o
28P{952761% | SP.90/CT Pin, split (SP. 9,|’C3) 1 —_ C
28W 9419402 | SP.13/C ‘Washer ... 1 — C

10-22 N 1223A PANEL trimmer box, coded “* G,” Pilot's LH. con- | 1 — — |eNn
- sole, complete with wiring and
equipment, assembly (Mod. 1149}
10-22 N 1401A{ND BOX trimmer, switch rmounting, sub-assembly | 1 — — e
Spares for :—
10-22 CE 25 LABEL, 18 SWG . 1 L72 LM [ CH
18336 | 10-22 CE 27A ‘MOURNTING, box, trimmer, swltch, assembly 1 — c|en
18337 | 10-20 CE 8083 STOP, switch 1 — c|on
—_ ELECTRICAL CONPONENTS - — —
: {See sub-section EAA)
— INDICATOR aileron and rudder trim ... - — —
: {See sub-section EAP)
Attachments for 10-22 N 1223A, Panel (=
28D{9137409 | A5.1246/2C Bolt, 2 BA . . 3 — C
28D/1214372 | AS.4598/1C Bolt, 2 BA (Parkense P10 matt black) 1 —_ C
280/1214373 | AS.4598/2C Bolt, 2 BA {Parkerise P.10, matt black) 1 — <
28W/9419402 | SP.13/C ‘Washer ! D e e 3 — c
4058 | 10-20 CE 1635A/ND 3SCREEN side; assembly 1 — C |cH
29G{#171 | CARR 671 . BUTTON :{black) 13 — C
10-20 CE 1621ND 'SCREEN, side, Vynlde cloth matt black ﬂnish 1011 1 V.38 — |
29G{4136 | CARR 548 SOCKET 13 — c
3950  10-20 CE 1623A STRUT,.L.H. Console to Iongitudmal beam assembly 2 — C |cn
Attachments for 10-20 CE 1623A, Struc :—
28D/101 3284 | AS.1248/2C :Boit. 2BA .. 2 — C
4057 | 10-20 CE 1123A STRUT, throttle box to longitudinal beam, assembly 1 — cl|cn
Attachments for 10-20 CE 1123A, Strut :—
28D/1013284 | AS.1248/2C 2 -— C

Belt, 2 BA ...

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CHB
(Issued with A.L.72)

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Ref. No.

Part No.

Drescription

1.2.3 4.5 6

MNo.

off

Macerial
Spucification

Class
Store

LM

Plate
Ma.

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.) Plate €|}
o

[

BOX ., THROTTLE. ASSEMBLY,

Sez Plate CJ.2
PANEL .TrRiIMMER BOY
Se¢ Detail A ]
B
C [~ ‘ CONTROLS.
= UNCERCARRIAGE. IN COCKPIT.
—5 See Detail 'B Plate CJ.7

|

See Plate CJ.4

CONSOLE.’ Li, ASSEMBLY. P
-

IC.20CEI623A

~

10.22 CE27A

1020 CEIK2IND
0.20CE1625AND

ot =

15 2OCEN2IA

10,20 CEBO8B3

Detail A »
PANEL , TRIMMERRBOX. CODED &
PILOTS LH. CONSOLE C/W WIRING
AND EQUIPMENT 10.22 MI1223A.

BOX TRIMMER.SWITCH MOUNTING
SUB-ASSEMBLY (0.22 N I40IA/ND.

CJ 1

FUSELAGE

CJ. |

(5]

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk.!

RESTRICTED

Plate C)2

T

I0.20CE 3963 - -
IQ20EC 679 -
10,20 CE6OI ——___

.20 CES 734
0D.20CEST?? ——

Q20 CESI9A
I020CES23

1020 CE 4367 __
1020 CE 4513
DHS.775/3C

IOCEI795 A
10,20 CE28523
10.20CE 2851
SKEF¥O CBA O

10 20CE2735 ND!

- s
10 20CE 47194 /

|
I6.20CE4n7 /. s - . . : ;
N 7 L~ . o 10.20CE 46934
., | . : v : I0CF3475
.r: f’r I
i r &
_-f i
;S . \ .
/ . 1020 CE 26324
I ; .,
020CES33 J/ N \ 1020cE26418 . 1020CE2635A
,,f' 5 i, ",
A
ID.20CES3N " ID20CE 2647 N\
‘ A P | See Detail D Y See Detail E
s T o Plate CJ.3 \ Plate CJ. 3
- r s -
©20CE2739 , - \ 10,20 CE605A .
i SKEFKO CRAQ:
s 10 20CEQ27 A 1020 CE2853
1020 CE1641 10.20CE2745 10 20 CE2850 %%XCETrgﬁ;ThJEQESEJEO%BA-{Yé}
TORRINGTON B85

10 20 CE 3049473 tPRE MODAIS] |0 20CE 2859
1020 CE 44294 {MOD 41¢) ;
10.20CE 305

N 1D CE 165
I0CE &7 "
9 _ \| 10.20CE 1501 |0 20 CE 4733 I 10cE33S
10.20CE 30454 /1 L 1020 CE807S _,r/ -IOCEET
\ i 10.20CE285)
) ; / I0.20CE 4103ND 4(;E36I
10.20CE 3083 ND
I0.20CE2865 A
L IQ20CES2L
~ See Detail €’ g
. g IO200E2857
\ I020CE Bo2 -
10.20CE3047
R"‘“-——_;_
/ NS
E:
ID20CE 26354 __ / i 7\
P S ¥ I0CE34
FCT70% g — S :
— Vs TR
I0.20CE24954 . o ] Detail C
FCT 707 Yy : ’
AS2806/4/224
1020 CE 268494
10 20 CE 3839 A
10.26 CE 2841
sy -
S i 3 1
5,26 CE 2Bl T ACER
10.20CE6IT——
I0.20CES69ND

e KD 20 CES6TND

L IQ2OCESIA
.20 CES3PA

. L\j AN\

I020CESS Y
10.20CES537
0. 20CESI7

i0-20CES3S

- 10.20CE 34794
'“*m = 10.20CE 3987
T I020 CE 4049

IOCF3477
FCTHx g
e 1020 CE 4563

T 1020 CE 3443
SKEFKO CBAQ

10,20 CE 4643A (MOD 416)

FUSELAGE CJ.2
[aL4Z]
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plare CJ3

IOCE373

10.20CE2977

DHS 345/115

10 CE403A

0. 20CESIS

IC.20 CE24@1 A

. ROTTLE CONTROL,
10.20CE2477A SHAFT.

10.20CE 24874
FCT 70X 3f3
CTI172 23

10.20 CE 24914
FCT 701314
CTi7243g

Kr20CE2479

10.20CE 5254
CTI721%g
Beip

10.20 CE &7 10.20CE 527

CTirax¥g
10.20CE22ISA
- 10.20 CE1940
AS 28I1/6/095 I0.20CE2260A
LEVER. THROTTLE $TOR ASSEMBLY. o-2ereEszne 10.20CE227A
Detail D’ KQ.20CEI9 39 (0.20CE 29194
IO.20CE 587 A :8’22325 ;,23, A o
; 13A/N
K0.20CES95 10.20CE2203
- TORRMNGTON BI2I2
-
b ~ - 10.20CE2I7A
; 10.20CEI1995A
. 10 20CE22IFAJND
IOCE 1533 I0.20CE2205
TORRINGTON BI212
(0.20CE2737ND
I0.20CE2227 I0.20CE2215
(Q20CE2741ND
I0.20CE993
10.20CE2229
10.20CE2225
10,20 CE2239ND

SHAFT puLtey. assemey.  Detail E’

C).3 FUSELAGE c).3
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen M.l Plate CJ4

UNIT. conTrRoL auTomaTIC,
TEMPERATURE CABIN AIR ASSY..

/  See Detail G’
/ Plate CJ8
/  BOX conTROL 450 & RAMAR
I020CE 80al See Detail H
Plate CJ.8

BOX.coNTROL. ARRESTER
HOOK, ASSEMBLY,

See Detail 'F'

Plate CJ. 7

10,22 CE 37
10,20 CE 3927 ND(MOD. 7}

10.20CE39IT
o
I020CE 7634
1020CE4283 A
T \
IOCE 1447 I020CE 922

IOCEM55 KDCEI447
|

OCE1455

1OCEI4S51

IQCE45E i
e

I** 0. 20CE749

I
i

h 5

CONSOLE LH. assemsLY

1020 CE 4537 A
10.20CE?9!L

OHS 419/ 2/ NjI"28
HOFFMAN CJ).

CcJ4 FUSELAGE ([:J;f]l
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk Place CJ5

I020CE 349942

7 1020CE2293

HO.20CE 3N3A

10.20CE K073
K0.20CEY37A

I0.20CE 7514

CASING,LH, consoLe assemeLy

10 20CE 3905 A%2 (MOD: 208) BRACKET, RADIO MOUNTING SHELF,
I020CE 35094

CJ.5 FUSELAGE CE:LJS;JS
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, | Plate CJ6
i0.20 CE 2673 1o EO/CE 2671
10.20N 13939 ND
10.20N 4537 ND

10.20 CE 2671 T

\"‘\

\“\
0208 3941HD ™
2941
e )
I0.20N 5726 ND
—
10.20CE 4261 ]
L=k
I0.20NS727 ND -~
T 10,20 N5 743D
CONDUITS. ELECTRICAL CABLE. 10.20N 13967
cE 10.20CE 4647 ND
10.20 1639 I
IO CEglPA AS2809/4/544 s
10 20CE 25354 :

I020CE25i9ND .
0 20CE272IAIND .

10O

20CE2523ND

10.20CE3603ND 1020CE 4507

1020 CE 44234 /MD
1020CE 4287 ND
1I0.20CE 2511 ND

2
AN

10.20CE3555

I0.20CE2669 —____ ?/ Ty
1020 CE 4425 10 20 CE 4069
A3VC2B/OHS SO~ —
1020 CE2509ND -
e -
IO.20CE2475A~ ____ ' —— IOCE38I e
: =1 1
@/,.-—IO.ZOCE 4d3s— .
1020 CE2663ND
I0.20CE3413 T
10,20 CE6S%
e —— -} 20CE|639
AS5.2811/5/535
10.20CE26774 .
I0.20CE 2827ND _
)' : oo K0.20CE 46494
D20 CEIZ273A

CASING , THROTTLE BOX, ASSEMBLY. 10.20CE 46454

CJ 6

FUSELAGE

THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE
RESTRICTED

CJ.6

faL. ze)




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.) Piate CJ7
10.20CE 2687 (0.20CE 2213
| :
|
I i I0.20CE 23
| :I:I
! 10.20 CE 4781
i ! /
T
10.20CE 4779 A T
s ~
10.20 CE 47834 —__ \ ™~ 10.20 CE 4785
IOCESS — —— -
DHS.94/3/ 55
\.
4
10,20 CE2443
i, & “
A I0.20CEI317 S
OHE94/4 /65 ] \O.20 CE2453 10.20CE245¢
=
|
IO 20CE 2447 .
10.20CE 2649
1C.20CE T_SE_H_H
_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_‘_‘—\—\_
I0.20CE 3717
10.20 CE 4365 ; I0.20CE24855—
DHS 7827/ 18
10 20.CE 3525
FCT 100X ©°35
I0CE (503 HOFFMAN CJI.
" IGCE 97
10 CEISOt BOX. coTrRoL, ARRESTER HOOK ASSEMBLY.
T 10.20CEAE2IA
e __IOCEI5IQ il 'F*
IDCE 1521 DC'.O” F
-~ T
IOCEISO9 "‘\.\
10,20 CE 46954
p
I0CE I1507A.,
DHS 419/ 2/E- 70
10. 20 CE 4755 ND
CONTROQOLS. uNDERCARRIAGE,IN COCKPIT,
DRG. 0. 20CE 2679
Detail ‘B’

CJ 7 FUSELAGE CJ7

[Ar2s]
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Wixen Mkl Plate C}8
i0.20CE3073
10.20CE3077 . 10.20CE3067
- IOCE 1447
\\\
I0.20CE 15364 10,20 CEI843ND
\“"H,_ \\_\
s e
— 10 20CE307IA
T =T 15 20 CE 3066
‘-\-‘-\-\.\_\_\_\Hﬂ-

10.20CE21A
T

- S 10.20CE 1837
S - 10.20 CEIOTS
OHS419/2/M 459 R
— N .
K.20CE 4165 CABLE RETAINER ___0.20CET29
1020 CEAlSE
10.20CE1833A - T 10.20CE |
10.20CE30634  —— - ) T 1020CE 3%3:;
10.20CE 195] e 020 CE 1975
DHS 419/2/N -427 -
BOX. coNTROL. A5.0. 8 RAM AIR, 1020CE18454 Detail H
5CF 147 ND 10:20CE182L IC.20CE 831A IQCEI77ND
10 20CE 7994 .
Tl IDCEI6S? — HOCEI673
e BCFIZOA_
e T _IOCE 16694
e ———————"|OCEI87I
e 6CFI37
- L IOCEIS83A
10,20 CE 4301 A/ND (PRE MQD. 754} - ISCEWS?

COMPRISES ALL PARTS
EXCEPT THOSE
MARKED THUS 4 16.20 CE 4733A/ND (MOD. 794)

COMPRISES ALL PARTS EXCEPT

i, THOSE MARKED THUS t
L oz0cemls /

-0 CEI7OS

WOCEWS? _—J

IOCEKS] ————————— "~
ID20CER9 —— - - ————~

10.20CEM3

HO20CEZ3 — |~ A5, 2BUS4/080

L 10 CE 1702

L A-10.20CE 4247

IQ20CEIB27 ——

10.20CEI825 —

IO 20CEBISA L

19cEI893 ™

ATIOCEBRS —

UNIT. conTrOL. 10.20CE stnay  Detail G (PRE MoD, 794)
UNIT controL. 10.20CE 47uA  Detall ‘G’ {MOD.794)

CJ.8 FUSELAGE CJ. 8
£A.I..26]
THROTTLE BOX AND L.H. CONSOLE

RESTRICTED




~

Iy
LThIS f‘ lewvas downl?)aded
froWFM lerary



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

